ATTACHMENT 2

Response to Question 14:

Section 63.18(h): Sky Connect LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, is a wholly owned subsidiary of EMS Technologies, Inc., a publicly traded (NASDAQ:ELMG) corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia. The address of EMS Technologies, Inc. is 660 Engineering Drive, Norcross, Georgia 30092. EMS Technologies, Inc., is a leading innovator in the design and manufacture of wireless, satellite and defense solutions, and focuses its unique range of advanced technologies on the needs of broadband and mobile information users. Further information about EMS Technologies, Inc. can be found on the company's web site at www.ems-t.com. Sky Connect LLC has no interlocking directorates. No single individual or entity holds a 10% or greater voting or equity interest in EMS Technologies, Inc.

Responses to Question 15:

Section 63.18(d): Sky Connect holds no previous authority under Section 214 of the Communications Act. An affiliate of Sky Connect, EMS Technologies Canada, holds Section 214 authority, File No. ITC-214-20030314000148.

Section 63.18(e): By this filing, Sky Connect seeks global resale and facilities-based authority to provide telecommunications service between the United States and other international points. Sky Connect will comply with all of the terms and conditions set forth in Section 63.21, 63.22 and 63.23 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. §§ 63.21, 63.22 and 63.23.

<u>Section 63.18(g)</u>: Sky Connect will use previously authorized facilities to provide the services requested by this Application. Consequently, Sky Connect is categorically excluded from environmental assessment pursuant to Section 1.1306 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. § 1.1306.

5689388_v1